Baillie Gifford

Investment Trust Vote Disclosure - Quarter 4: 1st October 2024 - 31st December 2024

Edinburgh Worldwide Investment Trust plc

*This voting report reflects the votes cast by Baillie Gifford during the quarter on behalf of the investment trust. No verification (s undertaken as to whether all such votes have been accepted.



Company

Renishaw
Renishaw
Renishaw
Renishaw
Renishaw
Renishaw
Renishaw
Renishaw
Renishaw
Renishaw
Renishaw
Renishaw
Renishaw
Renishaw
Renishaw
Renishaw
Renishaw

Silex Systems
Silex Systems
Genus

Genus

Genus

Genus

Genus

Genus

Genus

Genus

Genus

Genus

Genus

Genus

Genus

Genus

Genus

Genus

Genus

dLocal

dLocal

dLocal

Aehr Test Systems
Aehr Test Systems
Aehr Test Systems
Aehr Test Systems
Aehr Test Systems
Aehr Test Systems
Aehr Test Systems
Aehr Test Systems
Cosmo Pharmaceuticals
ITM Power

ITM Power

ITM Power

ITM Power

ITM Power

ITM Power

ITM Power

ITM Power

ITM Power

Meeting Type Meeting Date Resolution
v

AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
EGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM
AGM

27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
22/11/24
22/11/24
20/11/24
20/11/24
20/11/24
20/11/24
20/11/24
20/11/24
20/11/24
20/11/24
20/11/24
20/11/24
20/11/24
20/11/24
20/11/24
20/11/24
20/11/24
20/11/24
20/11/24
23/10/24
23/10/24
23/10/24
21/10/24
21/10/24
21/10/24
21/10/24
21/10/24
21/10/24
21/10/24
21/10/24
18/10/24
08/10/24
08/10/24
08/10/24
08/10/24
08/10/24
08/10/24
08/10/24
08/10/24
08/10/24

T

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
2

N = O 00 N Oy Ul AW

W N ) A m am m o ey
~NOo o W DN = O

N = O 00 N O 1 N

w

1.001
1.002
1.003
1.004
1.005
1.006

N

O 00O N O U1 A W N =2 DN W

Proposal

Annual Report

Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)

Appoint/Pay Auditors
Appoint/Pay Auditors
Share Repurchase

Remuneration

Non-Executive Remuneration
Allocation of Income

Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)
Remuneration

Elect Director(s)
Annual Report

Elect Director(s)

Appoint/Pay Auditors
Appoint/Pay Auditors
Amendment of Share Capital
Amendment of Share Capital
Amendment of Share Capital
Share Repurchase

Routine Business

Remuneration

Allocation of Income

Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)
Annual Report

Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)

Appoint/Pay Auditors

Remuneration

Appoint/Pay Auditors

Annual Report
Remuneration
Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)

Appoint/Pay Auditors
Appoint/Pay Auditors
Amendment of Share Capital
Amendment of Share Capital
Amendment of Share Capital

Proposal Type

Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management

Vote Cast Reason

For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For



