## **Baillie Gifford**

Investment Trust Vote Disclosure - Quarter 4: 1st October 2024 - 31st December 2024

## **Edinburgh Worldwide Investment Trust plc**

\*This voting report reflects the votes cast by Baillie Gifford during the quarter on behalf of the investment trust. No verification is undertaken as to whether all such votes have been accepted.

Company	<b>Meeting Type</b>	Meeting Date	Resolution	Proposal	<b>Proposal Type</b>	Vote Cast Reason
Renishaw	AGM	27/11/24	1	Annual Report	Management	For
Renishaw	AGM	27/11/24	10	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
Renishaw	AGM	27/11/24	11	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
Renishaw	AGM	27/11/24	12	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
Renishaw	AGM	27/11/24	13	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
Renishaw	AGM	27/11/24	14	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
Renishaw	AGM	27/11/24	15	Appoint/Pay Auditors	Management	For
enishaw	AGM	27/11/24	16	Appoint/Pay Auditors	Management	For
enishaw	AGM	27/11/24	17	Share Repurchase	Management	For
enishaw	AGM	27/11/24	2	Remuneration	Management	For
enishaw			3		5	
	AGM	27/11/24		Non-Executive Remuneration	Management	For
enishaw	AGM	27/11/24	4	Allocation of Income	Management	For
enishaw	AGM	27/11/24	5	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
enishaw	AGM	27/11/24	6	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
enishaw	AGM	27/11/24	7	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
enishaw	AGM	27/11/24	8	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
enishaw	AGM	27/11/24	9	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
lex Systems	AGM	22/11/24	1	Remuneration	Management	For
lex Systems	AGM	22/11/24	2	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
enus	AGM	20/11/24	1	Annual Report	Management	For
enus	AGM	20/11/24	10	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
enus	AGM	20/11/24	11	Appoint/Pay Auditors	Management	For
enus	AGM	20/11/24	12	Appoint/Pay Auditors	Management	For
enus	AGM	20/11/24	13	Amendment of Share Capital	Management	For
			14		•	
enus	AGM	20/11/24		Amendment of Share Capital	Management	For
enus	AGM	20/11/24	15	Amendment of Share Capital	Management	For
enus	AGM	20/11/24	16	Share Repurchase	Management	For
enus	AGM	20/11/24	17	Routine Business	Management	For
enus	AGM	20/11/24	2	Remuneration	Management	For
enus	AGM	20/11/24	3	Allocation of Income	Management	For
enus	AGM	20/11/24	4	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
enus	AGM	20/11/24	5	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
enus	AGM	20/11/24	6	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
enus	AGM	20/11/24	7	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
enus	AGM	20/11/24	8	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
enus	AGM	20/11/24	9	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
Local	Annual	23/10/24	1	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
Local	Annual	23/10/24	2	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
		23/10/24	3	Annual Report	•	For
Local	Annual			•	Management	
ehr Test Systems	Annual	21/10/24	1.001	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
ehr Test Systems	Annual	21/10/24	1.002	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
ehr Test Systems	Annual	21/10/24	1.003	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
ehr Test Systems	Annual	21/10/24	1.004	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
ehr Test Systems	Annual	21/10/24	1.005	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
ehr Test Systems	Annual	21/10/24	1.006	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
ehr Test Systems	Annual	21/10/24	2	Appoint/Pay Auditors	Management	For
ehr Test Systems	Annual	21/10/24	3	Remuneration	Management	For
osmo Pharmaceuticals	EGM	18/10/24	2	Appoint/Pay Auditors	Management	For
M Power	AGM	08/10/24	1	Annual Report	Management	For
M Power	AGM	08/10/24	2	Remuneration	Management	For
M Power	AGM	08/10/24	3	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
M Power	AGM	08/10/24	4	Elect Director(s)  Elect Director(s)	Management	For
				. ,	9	
M Power	AGM	08/10/24	5	Appoint/Pay Auditors	Management	For
M Power	AGM	08/10/24	6	Appoint/Pay Auditors	Management	For
M Power	AGM	08/10/24	/	Amendment of Share Capital	Management	For
M Power	AGM	08/10/24	8	Amendment of Share Capital	Management	For
M Power	AGM	08/10/24	9	Amendment of Share Capital	Management	For